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JAMES J. BANKS (SBN 119525)

W. DAVID CORRICK (SBN 171827)
BANKS & WATSON

901 F Street, Suite 200

Sacramento, California 95814

Phone: (916) 325-1000

Fax: (916) 325-1004

Email: jbanks@bw-firm.com

WILLIAM J. BRUNICK (SBN 46289)
LELAND P. MCELHANEY (SBN 39257)
BRUNICK, MCELHANEY & KENNEDY
1839 Commercenter West

San Bernardino, CA 92408

Phone: 909) 889-8301

Fax: (909) 388-1889

Email: Imcelhaney@bmklawplc.com

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant/Cross-Complainant,

Exempt from Filing Fee Pursuant
to Gov’t. Code § 6103

ANTELOPE VALLEY EAST - KERN WATER AGENCY

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Coordination Proceeding
Special Title (Rule 1550(b))

ANTELOPE VALLEY
GROUNDWATER CASES

Including Consolidated Actions:

Los Angeles County Waterworks District No.
40 v. Diamond Farming Co.

Superior Court of California, County of Los
Angeles, Case No. BC 325 201

Los Angeles County Waterworks District No.
40 v. Diamond Farming Co.

Superior Court of California, County of Kern,
Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348

Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of
Lancaster

Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster
Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist.
Superior Court of California, County of Riverside,
consolidated actions, Case Nos. RIC 353 840,
RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668

AND RELATED ACTIONS.

{00081524.D0CX; 1}

Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408

Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053
Assigned to the Honorable Jack Komar
Department 17C

ANTELOPE VALLEY EAST — KERN WATER
AGENCY’S NOTICE OF SERVICE LIST FOR
PETITIONER’S NOTICE OF APPEAL AND
NOTICE DESIGNATING RECORD ON
APPEAL FILED ON FEBRUARY 3, 2017

Judge: Hon. Jack Komar

Complaint Filed: 9/22/2005
Trial Date:

ANTELOPE VALLEY EAST — KERN WATER AGENCY’S NOTICE OF SERVICE LIST FOR PETITIONER’S NOTICE OF APPEAL
AND NOTICE DESIGNATING RECORD ON APPEAL FILED ON FEBRUARY 3, 2017
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TO THE CLERK OF THE COURT AND ALL PARTIES:
On February 3, 2017, Petitioner served its NOTICE OF APPEAL by electronically serving

through Odyssey File & Serve at https:/california.tylerhost.net/ofsweb, and addressed to all parties

appearing on the https:/california.tylerhost.net/ofsweb electronic service list, the file transmission was

reported as complete. A copy of the https://california.tylerhost.net/ofsweb Notification of Service,

including the first page of the document served, is attached hereto.
To assist the Court of Appeal, Fourth Appellate District, the following is an itemized list of the
interested parties and their counsel of record in the Antelope Valley-East Kern Water Agency v.

Palmdale Water District, et al., Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053 action under which the appeal is

taken:
Wendy Y. Wang, Bar No. 228923 Co-Attorneys for Respondent,
wendy.wang(@bbklaw.com LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Eric L. Garner, Bar No. 130665 WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40

eric.garner(@bbklaw.com

Jeffrey V. Dunn, Bar No. 131926
jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com

Best Best & Krieger LLP

18101 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 1000
Irvine, California 92612

Telephone: (949) 263-2600

Telecopier: (949) 260-0972
wendy.wang(@bbklaw.com

Office Of County Counsel Co-Attorneys for Respondent,
County of Los Angeles LOS ANGELES COUNTY
Mary Wickham, Bar No. 145664 WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40

mwickham@counsel.lacounty.gov
County Counsel

Warren Wellen, Bar No. 139152
wwellen@counsel.lacounty.gov
Principal Deputy County Counsel
500 West Temple Street

Los Angeles, California 90012
Telephone: (213) 974-8407
Telecopier: (213) 687-7337
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ANTELOPE VALLEY EAST —- KERN WATER AGENCY’S NOTICE OF SERVICE LIST FOR PETITIONER’S NOTICE OF APPEAL
AND NOTICE DESIGNATING RECORD ON APPEAL FILED ON FEBRUARY 3, 2017
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Timothy T. Coates, Bar No. 110364
tcoates(@gmsr.com

Greines, Martin, Stein & Richland LLP
5900 Wilshire Boulevard. 12th Floor
Los Angeles, California 90036
Telephone: (310) 859-7811

Telecopier: (310) 276-5261

DATED: February 17,2017

By:

Co-Attorneys for Respondent,
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
WATERWORKS DISTRICT NO. 40

Respectfully submitted,
BANKS & WATSON

i/ Lo Ok

W. DAXID CORRICK
Attorrfeys for ANTELOPE VALLEY EAST —
KERN WATER AGENCY
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ANTELOPE VALLEY EAST — KERN WATER AGENCY’S NOTICE OF SERVICE LIST FOR PETITIONER’S NOTICE OF APPEAL
AND NOTICE DESIGNATING RECORD ON APPEAL FILED ON FEBRUARY 3, 2017




Esther E. Poma

R T o
From: efilingmail@tylerhost.net
Sent: Friday, February 03, 2017 11:38 AM
To: Esther E. Poma
Subject: Notification of Service for Case No. 2005-1-CV-049053 (ANTELOPE VALLEY

GROUNDWATER LITIGATION (JCCP 4408))

Notification of Service
Envelope Number: 421113

This is a notification of service for the filing listed. Please click the link below to retrieve the submitted
document.

Filing Details

Case Num ber L 2005- " CV_049053

T ...

Case Style ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER LITIGATION (JCCP 4408) |
Date/Time Submitted 2/3/2017 11:16:20 AM PST

‘I"-"i‘ling Typéw Service Onkly

ﬁiled By Esther Poma

Other Service Contacts not associated with a party on the case:
Patty Slomski (ps@eslawfirm.com)

Michael McLachlan (mike@mclachlan-law.com)

Jeffrey Dunn (jeffrey.dunn@bbklaw.com)

Wendy Wang (wendy.wang@bbklaw.com)

June Ailin (jailin@awattorneys.com)

'Se’rvice Contacts Douglas Evertz (devertz@murphyevertz.com)

John Tootle (jtootle@calwater.com)

Thomas Bunn (tombunn@lagerlof.com)

Warren Wellen (wwellen@counsel.lacounty.gov)

James Markman (jmarkman@rwglaw.com)

Keith Lemieux (keith@lemieux-oneill.com)

Joseph Hughes (jhughes@kleinlaw.com)
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Ravi Patel (rpatel@kleinlaw.com)

Lee Leininger (lee.leininger@usdoj.gov)

Fred Gateway (fredkia@gmail.com)

C C (claytondcampbell@gmail.com)

Theodore Chester (tchester@smilandlaw.com)
James Lewis (ewis@taylorring.com)

Michael Davis (michael.davis@greshamsavage.com)
Andrew Brady (andrew.brady@alston.com)
%Edward Casey (ed.casey@alston.com)

Tim Ames (dbmhe@gmail.com)

iRaIph Kalfayan (rkalfayan@kkbs-law.com)

David Niddrie (dniddrie@appealfirm.com)
i;William Clark (lawyerbill@sbcglobal.net)

JWiIIiam Brunick (bbrunick@bmklawplc.com)
‘Jessica Diaz (jdiaz@bhfs.com)

Michael Fife (mfife@bhfs.com)

éBradIey Herrema (bherrema@bhfs.com)

Bob Joyce (bjoyce@lebeauthelen.com)

§William Sloan (wsloan@mofo.com)

Richrd Zimmer (rzimmer@clifford-brownlaw.com)
Daphne Hall (dbhall@fagenfriedman.com)
Kimberly Smith (ksmith@f3law.com)

Walter Wilson (walterw1@aol.com)

Janelle Krattiger (jkrattiger@herumcrabtree.com)

Jeanne Zolezzi (jzolezzi@herumcrabtree.com)

2




John Weitkamp (jweitkamp@aol.com)
Michael LaCilento (mjlacilento@yahoo.com)

William Basner (losfelizoaks@msn.com)

LLarry Gorden (larry@baxterwater.com)

gMelody Bloom (bloommelody@yahoo.com)
%Keith Lemieux (keith@lemieux-oneill.com)
EWayne Lemieux (wayne@lemieux-oneill.com)
éAndrew Stein (ads@steinlawcorp.com)

EJames Worth (jim@mcmurtreyhartsock.com)
;Edward Stone (edstonelawoffice@sbcglobal.net)
‘Scot Kuney (skuney@youngwooldridge.com)
%Michael Kaia (mkaia@youngwooldridge.com)
Steven Hoch (mklachko-blair@bhfs.com)
Geoffrey Willis (adonoghue@sheppardmullin.com)
Karen Bilotti (karen_bilotti@yahoo.com)

Joseph Aklufi (aandwlaw@aol.com)

Jaime Cabahug (jcabahug@cox.net)

‘Stefanie Morris (stefanie.morris@bbklaw.com)
iJohn Tootle (jtootle@calwater.com)

Bernard Leckie (bleckie@mmbhllp.com)

James Banks (jbanks@bw-firm.com)

W. Corrick (dcorrick@bw-firm.com)

Janna Yoshida (jyoshida@bw-firm.com)
Esther Poma (epoma@bw-firm.com)

Hawk Chan (sythm@earthlink.net)
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Neill Brower (nb4@jmbm.com)

'Kenneth Ehrlich (kae@jmbm.com)

Janet Goldsmith (jgoldsmith@kmtg.com)
Stanley Powell (spowell@kmtg.com)

Julie Riley (julie.riley@ladwp.com)

B Kim (tkim@rwglaw.com)

Whitney McDonald (wmcdonald@rwglaw.com)
John Morris (john.morris@Ilw.com)

Lucas Quass (lucas.quass@Iw.com)

Ikuko Collicutt (bizo32f8@verizon.net)

%Ryan Bezerra (rsb@bkslawfirm.com)

%Andrew Ramos (ajr@bkslawfirm.com)

;Daniel O'Leary (dan@danolearylaw.com)
T;Richard Wood (ralwoody@hotmail.com)
ZChristopher Sanders (cms@eslawfirm.com)
James DuBois (james.dubois@usdoj.gov)
‘Nancy Braziel (nancy.braziel@usdoj.gov)

Lee Leininger (lee.leininger@usdoj.gov)
James DuBois (james.dubois@usdoj.gov)
‘Edwin Oyarzo (edwin.oyarzo@us.af.mil)
ECarla Valentino (carla.valentino@usdoj.gov)
Cindy Barba (CBarba@kkbs-law.com)

Leland McElhaney (Imcelhaney@bmklawplc.com)
Wendy Wen Yun Chang (wchang@hinshawlaw.com)

Kathi Miers (kathi@lemieux-oneill.com)
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Eric Robinson (erobinson@kmtg.com)

"CIynton Namuo (clynton.Namuo@alston.com)
Rowena Walker (RWalker@scscourt.org)

Eric Garner (eric.garner@bbklaw.com)

Mary Wickham (mwickham@counsel.lacounty.gov)
Timothy Coates (tcoates@gmsr.com)

Isabel Grubbs (isabel.grubbs@bbklaw.com)

Marie Young (myoung@awattorneys.com)

Linda Yarvis (lyarvis@awattorneys.com)

Nick Papajohn (npapajohn@awattorneys.com)

' Document Details raa i

View Stamped Document
‘This link is active for 45 days.

File Stamped Copy

ODYSSEY
. eFileCA

Please do not reply to this email. It was generated automatically.

California EFiling Disclaimer: This is an official government communication. As the recipient, you are responsible for the lawful use of
this information. This e-mail and any attachments are intended solely for the individual or agency to which they are addressed. They
may be confidential and/or contain privileged or otherwise non-public information. Do not disseminate this e-mail and any
attachments unless you are authorized to do so under applicable court rules or statutes. If you are not the intended recipient of this
e-mail, do not copy, distribute, or take any action in reliance upon this e-mail or any attachments and delete this e-mail and any
attachments immediately. Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.
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JAMES J. BANKS (SBN 119525)

W. DAVID CORRICK (SBN 171827)
BANKS & WATSON

901 F Street, Suite 200

Sacramento, California 95814

Phone: (916) 325-1000

Fax: (916) 325-1004

Email: jbanks@bw-firm.com

WILLIAM J. BRUNICK (SBN 46289)
LELAND P. MCELHANEY (SBN 39257)
BRUNICK, MCELHANEY & KENNEDY
1839 Commercenter West

San Bernardino, CA 92408
Phone: 909) 889-8301 Exempt from Filing Fee Pursuant

Fax: (909) 388-1889 to Gov’t. Code § 6103
Email: lmcelhaney@bmbklawplc.com

Attorneys for Cross-Defendant/Cross-Complainant,
ANTELOPE VALLEY EAST - KERN WATER AGENCY

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

Coordination Proceeding Judicial Council Coordination Proceeding No. 4408

Special Title (Rule 1550(b))
Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053

ANTELOPE VALLEY Assigned to the Honorable Jack Komar
GROUNDWATER CASES Department 17C

Including Consolidated Actions:
ANTELOPE VALLEY EAST - KERN WATER

Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. AGENCY’S NOTICE OF APPEAL

40 v. Diamond Farming Co. [CCP § 904.1(a)(6)]
Superior Court of California, County of Los
Angeles, Case No. BC 325 201 ANTELOPE VALLEY EAST - KERN WATER

AGENCY’S NOTICE DESIGNATING
Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. RECORD ON APPEAL

40 v. Diamond Farming Co. [CRC Rule 8.124; CRC Rule 8.130]
Superior Court of California, County of Kern,
Case No. S-1500-CV-254-348

Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of Judge: Hon. Jack Komar
Lancaster Complaint Filed: 9/22/2005
Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster Trial Date:

Diamond Farming Co. v. Palmdale Water Dist.
Superior Court of California, County of Riverside,
consolidated actions, Case Nos. RIC 353 840,
RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668

AND RELATED ACTIONS.

{00081027.DOCX; 1}

ANTELOPE VALLEY EAST - KERN WATER AGENCY’S NOTICE OF APPEAL AND
NOTICE DESIGNATING RECORD ON APPEAL
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BANKS & WATSON

CASE NAME: ANTELOPE VALLEY GROUNDWATER CASES
COURT: Santa Clara County Superior Court
CASE NO: 1-05-CV-049053 (JCCP No. 4408)
PROOF OF SERVICE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) ss.

COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO )

At the time of service, I was over 18 years of age and not a party to this action. My business
address is 901 F Street, Suite 200, Sacramento, California 95814. My electronic address is jyoshida@bw-
firm.com.

On February 17, 2017, I served a copy of:

ANTELOPE VALLEY EAST - KERN WATER AGENCY’S NOTICE OF SERVICE LIST FOR
PETITIONER’S NOTICE OF APPEAL AND NOTICE DESIGNATING RECORD ON APPEAL
FILED ON FEBRUARY 3, 2017

on the interested parties in this action served in the following manner:

(v') BY ELECTRONIC FILING - I caused the document(s) listed above to be transmitted via
Odyssey File & Serve to all parties appearing on the electronic services list for the Antelope
Valley Groundwater matter; proof of electronic filing through Odyssey File & Serve is then
printed and maintained in our office. Electronic service is complete at the time of transmission.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is|
true and correct. Executed on February 17, 2017, at Sacramento, California.

Esther Poma
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PROOF OF SERVICE




